Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Public Works Section-A

No.PBW(A)B(6)-16/2011-II Dated: Shimla-2, the

29 March, 2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh.Deepak Sharma, Assistant Engineer, HPPWD CMU Division, Una shall hold the charge of the vacant post of Assistant Engineer (Civil), HP, PWD Sub-Division No.II, Una (Mehatpur) with immediate effect in the public interest.

By Order

Narinder Chauahn Addl. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 2–9 March, 2016

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP,PWD, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Controller, Printing and Stationery, HP Shimla-5 with a request to publish above notification in Rajpatra.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (HZ), HP, PWD Hamirpur.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer (Civil), HP,PWD Circle Una.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division Una.
- 7. Sh.Deepak Sharma, AE (Civil), CMU Division, Una.
- 8. The Nodal Officer (IT) O/o ENC for uploading this notification on official website of HPPWD.

(K.R.Saizal) Deputy Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh